# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM327451 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edge Athletic Performance, LLC		12/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fitness Edge, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Kings Highway Cutoff	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06824	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4430382	THE EDGE	
Registration Number:	4430383	THE EDGE SPORTS TRAINING CENTERS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmg@lindquist.com **Correspondent Name:** Garrett Weber Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Garrett Weber **SIGNATURE:** /Garrett Weber/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

900311243

source=20141229145032#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0330

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademark Assignment is entered into effective as of the <u>The</u> day of December, 2014 (the "**Effective Date**") by and between EDGL ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE, LLC ("Assignor") and FITNESS EDGE LLC ("Assignor").

In exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is fereby acknowledged. Assigner hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all statutory and common law right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks throughout the world

THE EDGE, U.S. Reg. No.4430382

RECORDED: 12/29/2014

THE EDGE SPORTS TRAINING CENTERS, U.S. Reg. No. 4430083

any other common-law marks not covered by the above registrations

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to see upon and collect damages for past infringements of said rights.

Assignor warrants and represents that its rights assigned bereauter are valid and substating and subject to no adverse claim or threat from any third party.

ASSECTION:

EDGE ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE LLC

Name kikiki kivisti.

Tare President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0331